505860170 01/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5907107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BERNARD MAKOWSKI	01/09/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEPH HUNTER BURSEY		
Street Address:	14 PERKINS STREET		
City:	LYNN		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01905		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14852328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-551-5128

Email: MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM

Correspondent Name: SINORICA, LLC

Address Line 1: 20251 CENTURY BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 140**

Address Line 4: GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUP26184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY BRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy A.R. Bright/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_TUP26184#page1.tif source=Assignment TUP26184#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051492 FRAME: 0372**

505860170

Assignment Deed

This			t is applicable Spiral Pocke		invention	enti	tled (inve	ntion	title)		
This	M A F		ed to in this a tion for this in	_	•		•	GNOI	R(S) con	current	y with
	U.S	S. Patent Appl	ication Serial I	٧o		<u> </u>	led on				
	X U.9	S. Patent No.	9511376		issued on	12	2/06/201	16			
The I		RIGHT assign 6. Patent right	ed under this s only	agree	ment is:						
			nt rights (the a					clain	n the be	nefit foi	the
			l to in this agr ernard	eemer	nt is (or ar	e):		Last	Makov	vski	
			'illa Cassand			77:			C		
City	Wicke	enburg		State	AZ	Zip	85390		Country		
Jose		GIGNEE referrenter Bursey 14 Perkins	ed to in this ag	greem	ent is:		(full	name o	of first assiç	inee)	
City	Lynn	17 FCIRIII	Jucet	State	MA	Zip	01905		Country	USA	
Is (che	ck one);	XA	n individual		A partnersh	iip	ПАС	orpora	tion of	(0)-1-	
And,	is assigr	ned 100	% Of the er	ntire ri	ghts from	the	ASSIGNO	R(S)		(5686)	e or Country)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the specified percentage of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention;

all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of the specified percentage in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

B M W	01/09/2020
(signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)